SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6163/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 4301/2021 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

LARSEN AND TOUBRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63279/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63280/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Advocate General,, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. K V Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.

Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bhavna Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. H. Maini, Adv. Mr. Varun Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv. M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Our attention is drawn to page-C of the synopsis of the paperbook, which refers to the judgment of the Division Bench of the Karnataka High Court dated 27.05.2022, titled "Indocil Silicons Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of India and Ors." and the order of this Court in SLP (C) No. 15692 of 2022, titled "State of Karnataka & Anr. v. Indocil Silicons Pvt. Ltd. & Anr". It is stated that SLP (C) No. 15692/2022 is tentatively shown in the list for hearing on 18.04.2023.

Subject to order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the present special leave petition may be listed along with SLP (C) No. 15692/2022, tentative date of which is shown as 18.04.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)