

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 15540/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2022 in WP No. 8807/2020 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98964/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15548/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101778/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20617/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109312/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20618/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.110531/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Kambi, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.

Mr. Harsh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aarushi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List before another Bench, wherein one of us (Hon'ble Sanjiv Khanna, J.) is not a member, during the course of next week.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**