

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15692/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2022 in WP No. 1920/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDOCIL SILICONS PVT. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50253/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 154593/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19978/2022

(IA No. 85474/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6163/2023

(IA No. 74424/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Diary No(s). 15540/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98964/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15548/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101778/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20617/2023

(IA No. 109312/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING))

Diary No(s). 20618/2023

(IA No. 110531/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharam, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ayush P Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Beotra, Adv.
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harsh, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Ananth, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Biswabara Dash, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Barnwal, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Ray, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Jain, Adv.
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
Dr. Gajendra Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Uday Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ahkilesh Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Nancy Maini, Adv.
Ms. K. Sachdeva, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 in SLP (C) No.15692 of 2022, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matters on 23rd January, 2024.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**