SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5293/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-10-2023 in WPC No. 33801/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ABHINANDAN MOHANTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 11-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kr Rai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Priya, Adv.

Ms. Anchal Kushwa, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) No. 6163 of 2023 "Larsen And Toubro Limited v. Union Of India and Anr."

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR